Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/295

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

I was wondering as to whether you could provide the following information:

- 1. Number of beds in the Trust:
- 2. Number of Staff in the Trust:
- 3. Number of Volunteers in the Trust:
- 4. Number of ED attendances the Trust has per year:
- 5. Number of Outpatient appointments the Trust has per year:
- 6. The size of the Local population your Trust serves:
- 7. The number of Live Births per year in the Trust:

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

- 1. 346 (the escalation beds opened under times of pressure which would take the number to 369)
- 2. We had 4170 at the end of June 2024
- 3. 126, which includes 12 paused/inactive
- 4. 70458 in 2023
- 5. 31,433 in 2023
- 6. 186,600 people across Herefordshire (as of mid-2021) and some parts of Wales
- 7. 1613 in 2023

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer